Contact Information

School Office 01625 524246

Headteacher (Mrs H Rigby) headteacher@wilmslowprep.co.uk

Bursar (Miss Davies) bursar@wilmslowprep.co.uk
Secretary (Mrs S Wragg) secretary@wilmslowprep.co.uk
Website www.wilmslowprep.co.uk
Parents’ Committee Parents’ Committee Chair

Rachael Penn
rachapenn@gmail.com

Treasurer
Kelly Moses

Secretary
Natalie Reynolds
Weekly Bulletin

This is automatically sent out by Parentmail and can also be found
on our website. A hard copy is displayed on our external
information board.

Newsletter

The WPS Newsletter is sent out by Parentmail on a half termly
basis and can also be viewed on the website.

Latest Information

The information contained within this calendar may be subject to
change as new fixtures are added or times and venues altered. Any
changes will be conveyed via our Bulletin, the website or email.


mailto:rachapenn@gmail.com

Term Dates
Autumn Term 2017

Monday 4" September
Tuesday 5" September

Wednesday 6" September

Friday 20" October
Half Term Holiday

Thursday 2" November
Friday 15" December

Spring Term 2018
Friday 5th January
Monday 8th January
Friday 9" February
Half Term Holiday

Monday 19" February
Wednesday 28" March

Summer Term 2018

Wednesday 18" April
Thursday 19™ April
Monday 7" May
Friday 26" May

Half Term Holiday
Monday 4" June

Thursday 12 July
Friday 13" July

INSET

INSET

Term commences

Break up for Half Term normal time

Monday 23" October — Wednesday
15t November (inclusive)

Term recommences

Term ends normal time

INSET
Term commences
Break up for Half Term normal time

Monday 12" — Friday 16™ February

Term recommences
Term ends normal time

INSET

Term Commences

May Bank Holiday

Break up for Half Term normal time

Monday 28" May — Friday 1% June
(inclusive)

Term recommences

Term ends for KG & Reception
Term ends at noon

(Speech Day F1-F6)

Whilst every effort will be made to adhere to the published dates,
occasionally it is necessary to change dates published along
way ahead, due to circumstances beyond our control.



Weekly Activities

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

12.35pm

12.45pm
3.30-4.15pm
4.15-5.00pm

8.10 - 8.40am
12.35pm

2.30 - 3.00pm
3.30 - 4.30pm
4.00 - 5.00pm

10.55am
12.35pm
2.30pm

3.30 - 4.30pm

4.00 - 5.00pm

8.00 - 8.45am
12.35-1.05pm
2.30pm
3.30-4.15pm
4.00 - 5.00pm

12.35pm

F3-6

Quiz Club/Chess
Rec-F2 Puzzle Club
F1 & F2 Football

F3 - F6 Football

F6 Maths Club

F5 & F6

Team Practices

KG Stretch-n-Grow
F1 & F2 Sports Club
F3 - F6 Orchestra

F3 & F4 Library Club
Chamber Choir

KG Dance

F1&F2

Mad Science

F5&6
Fixtures/Sports Club

F3 - F6 Fencing

F3 - F6 Dance

KG Tennis

F1 & F2 Library Club
F3 & F4 Sports Club

School Council



September

Monday 4th
Tuesday 5t
Wednesday 6th
Friday 8t

Monday 11t

Tuesday 12t
Wednesday 13t

Tuesday 19t

Wednesday 20t

Friday 22nd

Saturday 23

Monday 25t

Tuesday 26t
Wednesday 27t

Friday 29t

9.00am

4.00pm
9.00am

3.00pm
3.45pm

7.00pm

3.30pm

11.00am

-1.00pm

2.30pm

2.30pm

10.00am
-12.00

INSET Day
INSET Day
Term commences

Parents’ Committee Meeting

Clubs & Activities begin
F5 Welcome Meeting

F1 Welcome Meeting
F3 Welcome Meeting
F2 Welcome Meeting
F4Welcome Meeting
ISA Art Competition
Senior Heads Meeting

F5 & F6 Netball v Loreto (A)

WPS Birthday Assembly
Jeans for Genes Day

Open Morning
Parents’ Committee
Welcome Event

F3 Netball & Football
(Venue TBC)

Modem Foreign Language Day
F5 & F6 Netball v St Mary’s (A)

Rec & F1 Football Festival



October
Monday 2

Friday 6t

Monday 9t
Tuesday 10t

Wednesday 11t

Friday 13t
Wednesday 18t

Friday 20t

2.00pm
8.00am

10.00am
-12.00

3.45pm

7.30pm

3.45pm

Assessment Week 1
F3 - F5 Run for Fun Event (A)

Governors’ Meeting
Form 5 Trip

U8 Football Tournament
Assessment Week 2

F3 & F4 Netball v AESG (A)

EYFS Trip
Parents’ Committee Meeting

Harvest Assembly
F5 & F6 Netball v Greenbank (A)

Parents’ Committee
Cinema Afternoon

Break up for half term — normal time



November

Thursday 2

Tuesday 7t

Wednesday 8t

Friday 10t

Tuesday 14t

Wednesday 15t

Thursday 16t

Friday 17t

Saturday 18t

Saturday 25t

5.00 -
7.00pm

3.45pm
9.00am
6.00 -

8.00pm

3.00pm
7.00pm

415-
6.15pm

1.00 -
5.30pm

Term Recommences

F6 Parents’ Evening

F5 & F6 Netball v Loreto (H)

Parents’ Committee meeting
Remembrance Assembly

Reception - F5
Parents’ Evening

F5 & F6 Hockey v Terra Nova (A)
Governors’ Meeting

Reception - F5
Parents’ Evening

Children in Need
F3 - F6 ISA Swimming Gala

Parents’ Committee
Christmas fair



December

Friday 1t

Tuesday 5t

Wednesday 6t

Thursday 7t

Wednesday 13t

Friday 15t

9.30am
3.45pm
9.15am
3.50pm

9.15am

6.00pm

Advent Assembly

KG - F2 Dress Rehearsal to
School
F3 & F4 Hockey v AESG (A)

KG - F2 Play Performance to
Parents
F5 & F6 Hockey v AESG (A)

KG - F2 Play Performance to
Parents

Rec - F6 Carol Service
St Bartholomew’s Church

Elfy Christmas Stroll
Pantomime

Term Ends Normal Time



Staff

Mrs H Rigby
Mrs N Savage
Miss S Davies

Mrs S Wragg

Teaching Staff
Mrs V Anderson

Mrs D Barton

Mrs L Broome
Mrs N Connolly

Mrs J Hughes

Mr J Lalley
Mrs R Milne

Mrs L Pierce

Mrs K Ricketts

Mrs K Rundell
Miss A Shaw

WPS Staff 2017/18

Headteacher

Assistant Headteacher, Form 4 Form
Teacher, Learning Support,
Assessment Manager

Bursar

Secretary

Form 5 Form Teacher,

Pastoral Manager KS2, Art & DT
Teacher & Co-ordinator KS2, KS2 PE
Support Teacher

Form 3 Form Teacher,

PSHEE Co-ordinator

PE Coach and Co-ordinator

Form 4 Form Teacher, Science Teacher
and Co-ordinator

Form 6 Form Teacher, English
Co-ordinator, Senior Librarian,

KS2 Speech & Drama Teacher
Mathematics & ICT Teacher and
Co-ordinator, KS2 PE Support Teacher
Form 1 Form Teacher, KS1 Art & DT
Teacher & Co-ordinator

Reception Form Teacher, EYFS
Manager, Pastoral Manager KS1, RE &
SMSC Co-ordinator

Modern Foreign Languages Teacher and
Co-ordinator, KS2 PE Support Teacher
Music Teacher and Co-ordinator

Form 2, Humanities Co-ordinator, KS1
Speech & Drama Co-ordinator



Classroom Assistants

Mrs J Baker EYFS
Mrs A Binding EYFS Deputy Manager
Mrs C Booth EYFS

Mrs R Buckley EYFS
Mrs K Cuddy (HLTA) KS2

Mrs A Fahey KS1
Mrs J McKendrick KS1
Mrs J O'Neill EYFS/KS1
Mrs T Paton EYFS/KS1

Mrs K Ricketts EYFS/KS1
Mrs J Sparrow (HLTA)KS2
Mrs M Hornby KS1/KS2

Catering Staff

Miss A Byrne Catering Manager

Mrs R Cooke Deputy Catering Manager
Mrs S Dyer Kitchen Assistant
Caretaking Staff

Mr J Hopley Caretaker

Mrs D Brierley Cleaner

Peripatetic Music Teachers

Mrs S Baldwin Flute

Mr R Pettitt Guitar

Mrs S Smith Clarinet, saxophone, singing, piano
Mrs A Whittaker Violin



