Contact Information

School Office	01625 524246
Headteacher (Mrs H Rigby)	headteacher@wilmslowprep.co.uk
Bursar (Miss Davies)	bursar@wilmslowprep.co.uk
Secretary (Mrs S Wragg)	secretary@wilmslowprep.co.uk
Website	www.wilmslowprep.co.uk
Parents' Committee	Parents' Committee Chair Rachael Penn <u>rachapenn@gmail.com</u>
	Treasurer Kelly Moses

Secretary Natalie Reynolds

Weekly Bulletin

This is automatically sent out by Parentmail and can also be found on our website. A hard copy is displayed on our external information board.

Newsletter

The WPS Newsletter is sent out by Parentmail on a half termly basis and can also be viewed on the website.

Latest Information

The information contained within this calendar may be subject to change as new fixtures are added or times and venues altered. Any changes will be conveyed via our Bulletin, the website or email.

Term Dates

Autumn Term 2017

Monday 4th September Tuesday 5th September Wednesday 6th September Friday 20th October

Half Term Holiday

Thursday 2nd November Friday 15th December

Spring Term 2018

Friday 5th January Monday 8th January Friday 9th February

Half Term Holiday

Monday 19th February Wednesday 28th March

Summer Term 2018

Wednesday 18th April Thursday 19th April Monday 7th May Friday 26th May

Half Term Holiday

Monday 4th June Thursday 12th July Friday 13th July INSET INSET Term commences Break up for Half Term normal time

Monday 23rd October – Wednesday 1st November (inclusive) Term recommences Term ends normal time

INSET Term commences Break up for Half Term normal time

Monday 12th - Friday 16th February

Term recommences Term ends normal time

INSET Term Commences May Bank Holiday Break up for Half Term normal time

Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June (inclusive)

Term recommences Term ends for KG & Reception Term ends at noon (Speech Day F1-F6)

Whilst every effort will be made to adhere to the published dates, occasionally it is necessary to change dates published a long way ahead, due to circumstances beyond our control.

Weekly Activities

Monday	12.35pm 12.45pm 3.30 – 4.15pm 4.15 – 5.00pm	F3 - 6 Quiz Club/Chess Rec-F2 Puzzle Club F1 & F2 Football F3 – F6 Football
Tuesday	8.10 – 8.40am 12.35pm 2.30 – 3.00pm 3.30 - 4.30pm 4.00 – 5.00pm	F6 Maths Club F5 & F6 Team Practices KG Stretch-n-Grow F1 & F2 Sports Club F3 – F6 Orchestra
Wednesday	10.55am 12.35pm 2.30pm 3.30 – 4.30pm 4.00 – 5.00pm	F3 & F4 Library Club Chamber Choir KG Dance F1 & F2 Mad Science F5 & 6 Fixtures/Sports Club
Thursday	8.00 – 8.45am 12.35 – 1.05pm 2.30pm 3.30 – 4.15pm 4.00 – 5.00pm	F3 – F6 Fencing F3 – F6 Dance KG Tennis F1 & F2 Library Club F3 & F4 Sports Club
Friday	12.35pm	School Council

September

Monday 4th Tuesday 5 th Wednesday 6th		INSET Day INSET Day Term commences
Friday 8 th	9.00am	Parents' Committee Meeting
Monday 11 th	4.00pm	Clubs & Activities begin F5 Welcome Meeting
Tuesday 12 th	9.00am	F1 Welcome Meeting F3 Welcome Meeting
Wednesday 13th	3.00pm 3.45pm	F2 Welcome Meeting F4Welcome Meeting
Tuesday 19 th		ISA Art Competition
	7.00pm	Senior Heads Meeting
Wednesday 20th	3.30pm	F5 & F6 Netball v Loreto (A)
Friday 22 nd		WPS Birthday Assembly Jeans for Genes Day
Saturday 23 rd	11.00am – 1.00pm	Open Morning Parents' Committee Welcome Event
Monday 25 th	2.30pm	F3 Netball & Football (Venue TBC)
Tuesday 26th		Modern Foreign Language Day
Wednesday 27th	2.30pm	F5 & F6 Netball v St Mary's (A)
Friday 29 th	10.00am - 12.00	Rec & F1 Football Festival

October

Monday 2 nd	2.00pm	Assessment Week 1 F3 – F5 Run for Fun Event (A)
Friday 6 th	8.00am	Governors' Meeting
	10.00am - 12.00	Form 5 Trip U8 Football Tournament
Monday 9 th		Assessment Week 2
Tuesday 10 th	3.45pm	F3 & F4 Netball v AESG (A)
Wednesday 11th	7.30pm	EYFS Trip Parents' Committee Meeting
Friday 13 th		Harvest Assembly
Wednesday 18th	3.45pm	F5 & F6 Netball v Greenbank (A)
Friday 20 th		Parents' Committee Cinema Afternoon

Break up for half term - normal time

November

Thursday 2nd		Term Recommences
Tuesday 7 th	5.00 - 7.00pm	F6 Parents' Evening
Wednesday 8th	3.45pm	F5 & F6 Netball v Loreto (H)
Friday 10 th	9.00am	Parents' Committee meeting Remembrance Assembly
Tuesday 14 th	6.00 – 8.00pm	Reception - F5 Parents' Evening
Wednesday 15 th	3.00pm 7.00pm	F5 & F6 Hockey v Terra Nova (A) Governors' Meeting
Thursday 16 th	4.15 – 6.15pm	Reception – F5 Parents' Evening
Friday 17 th		Children in Need
Saturday 18 th	1.00 – 5.30pm	F3 – F6 ISA Swimming Gala
Saturday 25 th		Parents' Committee Christmas fair

December

Friday 1st		Advent Assembly
Tuesday 5 th	9.30am	KG – F2 Dress Rehearsal to School
	3.45pm	F3 & F4 Hockey v AESG (A)
Wednesday 6th	9.15am	KG – F2 Play Performance to Parents
	3.50pm	F5 & F6 Hockey v AESG (A)
Thursday 7 th	9.15am	KG – F2 Play Performance to Parents
Wednesday 13th	6.00pm	Rec – F6 Carol Service St Bartholomew's Church
Friday 15 th		Elfy Christmas Stroll Pantomime

Term Ends Normal Time

Staff

WPS Staff 2017/18

Mrs H Rigby Mrs N Savage	Headteacher Assistant Headteacher, Form 4 Form Teacher, Learning Support, Assessment Manager
Miss S Davies Mrs S Wragg	Bursar Secretary
Teaching Staff	
Mrs V Anderson	Form 5 Form Teacher, Pastoral Manager KS2, Art & DT Teacher & Co-ordinator KS2, KS2 PE Support Teacher
Mrs D Barton	Form 3 Form Teacher, PSHEE Co-ordinator
Mrs L Broome	PE Coach and Co-ordinator
Mrs N Connolly	Form 4 Form Teacher, Science Teacher and Co-ordinator
Mrs J Hughes	Form 6 Form Teacher, English Co-ordinator, Senior Librarian, KS2 Speech & Drama Teacher
Mr J Lalley	Mathematics & ICT Teacher and Co-ordinator, KS2 PE Support Teacher
Mrs R Milne	Form 1 Form Teacher, KS1 Art & DT Teacher & Co-ordinator
Mrs L Pierce	Reception Form Teacher, EYFS Manager, Pastoral Manager KS1, RE & SMSC Co-ordinator
Mrs K Ricketts	Modern Foreign Languages Teacher and Co-ordinator, KS2 PE Support Teacher
Mrs K Rundell	Music Teacher and Co-ordinator
Miss A Shaw	Form 2, Humanities Co-ordinator, KS1 Speech & Drama Co-ordinator

Classroom Assistants

Mrs J Baker Mrs A Binding	EYFS EYFS Deputy Manager
Mrs C Booth	EYFS
Mrs R Buckley	EYFS
Mrs K Cuddy (HLTA)	KS2
Mrs A Fahey	KS1
Mrs J McKendrick	KS1
Mrs J O'Neill	EYFS/KS1
Mrs T Paton	EYFS/KS1
Mrs K Ricketts	EYFS/KS1
Mrs J Sparrow (HLTA	A)KS2
Mrs M Hornby	KS1/KS2

Catering Staff

Miss A ByrneCatering ManagerMrs R CookeDeputy Catering ManagerMrs S DyerKitchen Assistant

Caretaking Staff

Mr J Hopley Caretaker Mrs D Brierley Cleaner

Peripatetic Music Teachers

Mrs S BaldwinFluteMr R PettittGuitarMrs S SmithClarinet, saxophone, singing, pianoMrs A WhittakerViolin